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Beverly Healthcare-Hillview vs Scott Smith
2005-1172-CD
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

BEVERLY HEALTHCARE - HILLVIEW,
Plaintiff,

VS.

SCOTT SMITH a/k/a SCOTT T. SMITH
A/k/a SCOTT THOMAS SMITH a/k/a
THOMAS SMITH a/k/a THOMAS W. SMITH
a/k/a W. THOMAS SMITH a/k/a WILLIAM
THOMAS SMITH,

Defendant.

CASENo: 05-1173-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:
COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF:;
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
THIS PARTY:

Benjamin R Bibler, Esquire

PA 1.D.# 93598

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Bldg.

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#03949868

F\L%%";ﬂ

AUG 082005 A“ﬁ PO

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk af Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BEVERLY HEALTHCARE - HILLVIEW,
Plaintiff, CASE No:

VS. TYPE OF PLEADING:

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION
SCOTT SMITH a/k/a SCOTT T. SMITH

A/k/a SCOTT THOMAS SMITH a/k/a
THOMAS SMITH a/k/a THOMAS W. SMITH
a’k/a W. THOMAS SMITH a/k/a WILLIAM
THOMAS SMITH,

Defendant.

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the following pages, you
must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering a written appearance
personally or by an attorney and filing in writing with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth
against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered
against you by the court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief
requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU
WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS
AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFARRAL SERVICE
Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street, Suite 228
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext. 1300-1301




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BEVERLY HEALTHCARE - HILLVIEW,

Plaintiff, CASE No:

VS.

SCOTT SMITH a/k/a SCOTT T. SMITH
A/k/a SCOTT THOMAS SMITH a/k/a
THOMAS SMITH a/k/a THOMAS W. SMITH
a’k/a W. THOMAS SMITH a/k/a WILLIAM
THOMAS SMITH,

Defendant.

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION

AND NOW, comes Plaintiff, by and through its counsel, WELTMAN, WEINBERG &
REIS, CO., L.P.A., and hereby files this Complaint against Defendant. In support thereof, Plaintiff

avers as follows:

1. The Plaintiff, Beverly Healthcare - Hillview, is a corporation with a mailing address of
P.O. Box 180970, Fort Smith, AR 72918-0970.

2. The Defendant, Scott Smith, is an adult individual with a last known address of 533
Main Street, Woodland, PA 16881.

3. On or about October 22, 2003, Defendant was admitted into Plaintiff’s nursing care
facility. Attached hereto is the pertinent part of the admission agreement indicating same and

marked Exhibit ‘A’ and made a part hereof.




4. Pursuant to said agreement, Plaintiff provided nursing care services to the defendant
from October 22, 2003 to November 7, 2003.

5. Plaintiff avers that as of November 7, 2003, Plaintiff’s services totaled $2,972.07.
Attached hereto is the invoice indicating same and marked Exhibit ‘B’ and made a part hereof.

6. Although requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has willfully failed and/or refused to

pay the principle balance, finance charges or any part thereof to Plaintiff.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment against Scott Smith in the amount of $2,972.07 with

legal interest at the rate of 6% per annum from November 7, 2003, plus costs.

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT
FOR OUR CLIENT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT

PURPOSE

Respectfully Submitted:

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS, CO., L.P.A.

, S

Benjamin R Bibler, Esquire
PA ID. # 93598

2718 Koppers Building
436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955

WWR# 03949868




“Hiag=r3=04  10:10am  From-bever|yenterprises business office +8148465250 T-100 P.002/005 F-348
RECORD OF ADl\AlISSION ,
BEVERLY HEALTHCARE ; HILLVIEW
Name: Admission Date/Time: #of Admits: |Client#: | Race/Ethnicity:
Smith, Scotr, Mr. 10/22/2003 05:0p PM 1 92229 White,not Hispanic o
Address: Gender: | Date «jf Birth: | Age: | Marital Status: Citizenship:
553 Main Smeet Male 09/20/1967 36 | Divorced USA
Religion: Primary Langunage:
Woodland, PA 16881 None English
Phone 1: Medicare Numbq'r: Medicare Part A: Medicare Part B:
Phone 2: l
Primary Pay Source: |Social Sec #: Medicaid: |
State Medicaid 172622939 Statet | Number
Primary Ins.: Policy #: Auth. Contact:
Secondary Ins.: Policy #: 1 Auth. Contact:
Tertiary Ins.: Policy #: | Auth, Contact:
Responsible Party: Next of Kin:
Smith, Velma McBride, Tfacey
PO Box 172 McBride Strect
High Street
Woodland, PA 16881 Clearfield, PA 16830
Home: 814-857-7694 Relationship: Home: 814-765-6247 Relationship:
Office: Mother Office: | Friend
Next of Kin: Next of Kil:
Home: Relationship: Home: Relationship:
Office: Office:
Primary Physician:  Reinhards, John, Dr. Office: (B814)293-0866 Fax: (814) 941-882 Pager:
501 Howard Ave Suite A107, , Altoona, PA 16601, USA
Alternate Physician: Office: | Fax: Pager:
|
Hospital: . .
Altoona Hospital Office: (# 14)946'201 1 Fax: Other:
: !
L apptd Office: §00-242.9169  Fax: 800-543-0807 Other:
Office: n Fax: Other:
Allergies: NKA i
Admitting  814.10 Fracture of carpal bone(s), open, carpal bone, unspecified
Diagnoses:
HOSP QUAL STAY AT: UPMC Presby FROM DATE: 10/06/2003
TO DATE: 10/22/2003 F Y DOES LAUNDRY: No
PERSONAL MAIL TO RESID Yes BUSDYVESS MAIL TO RP: No
Discharge: Discharge to: \ Reason:
Discharge Diagnoses: l
Name: Cérrent Location: o X REen T Client #:
Smith, Scott, M. 3464-001-C-00016-B 92229 92229

|




4 05:3%m  From-beveriyenterprises business oftice- +8148485250 T-056 P.002/003 F-458

,- < ; T :{
e diectives: The underslgned acknowledges that a copy of the Faility policy regardiitg implsmentation of the Patient
£ Determination Act has been provided to the Patient upon admission. The Patient [ ] does [} A does not have an-advance-- -
sctive.

'

CONTRACT ’IERM]NATION AFTER 60 DAYS The undcrmgned agrecs that the Short-Term. Adn:ussmn Agreementshalp v
in effect for the first 60 days that the Patient resides in the Facility. On the 61st day, the Patient will be subject to the terms anid: .
1d1t10ns of and required to execute the Resident Admission Agrecment which meets additional requirements-fortlon g-term: !
. The Resident Admission Agrcement will be explained in detail on or before the expiration of the Short-Term Admission
reement. All financial obhganons that. arise- during the first. 60 days.that the Short-Term Admission Agreement is'in effect
11 be subject to the terms set forth inthe 'Shon-Term Admission A{gréement until the ‘ﬁnanmal obligations are sansﬁed
BED HOLDS: The Panent may need to be absent from the Facility temporanly for hospltahzanon or therapeunc leave The
ient may requést that the Facility hold operithe Patient's bed duting this time (bed hold) The Patlent shall be g ngen nouCe of
bcd hold opdon at the time of haspltahzanon or. therapeuhc leave . FELI

:aumN joayeyg -

a .f. : . ; vh '.~...

INSURANCE BENEFITS If the Faml!ry agreesto file an insurance clalm on bchalf of the Patient, the undersrgned authonzcs .
sct payment to the Facility of any insurance benefits othcrwise payable to or on bchalf of the undemgned for this Patient’s stay.
s the Facility's policy o verify insurance benefits and review this qurmanon vmh the Panent howevcr, ﬁnal dctennmanon of /
rerage is made by the insurancd company. - - ' A

NONDISCRIMINATION. STATEMENT: The Facility welcomes all persons in need of its services and does not d:scnm,-
e.onfthe basis-of age, -disability; rdce, ‘color,- nauonal origin, ancestry, rchgion, ‘or sex. The! Facxhty does not d;scrm:nnate

ong'pers‘ansxbaSed on: the:rsource ofpaymenﬂ Tt P} e SE Saa . -

. t,l Y BT e - L DA ! e

GRIEVAN CES Patients are’iirged 10 brmg dny gricvanccs concerning the: Faé:hty td:thi€ attention of the Facxhty*Adnums-.
‘or, State Licensing Agency, or Ombudsman. The Facility also offers a toll—free “Hoﬂmc" through wluch gnwances can be
Jstered dnectly with'theé cmporate- oﬂices Tlns number'is 1-800—572-9981 TR cesr ST T

PR LS TR ¥ 1 PP RO LAY TR T ‘:.'.:'!" ‘- PR TN CeeoB | LR TR AP . .

ADVANIEE BEBAPLAEEMENT :NG)’I‘ICE i If, youn -conditions: Warrants, lyou: may be placed in-the facﬂuy‘sx Medrcarpf :
tified Distinct-Part-Unit At some:pdint; circumstances may occur which will:inake residing in:aniother unit more appropriate i}
"you...In that case;ithe:facility. will discuss such.a transfer with.you. ‘Under 1w, :you:cannot:be discharged: from ﬂusfacﬂny "
essyousAgree or-upless;: follong"amagpcaL it is-determined that you may ba«mvohmtanlyrdlschm'ged OF transferreds’ iu.oes

B A N A S N T R S TP Oy PR PO TR X S N R Y TSP LPIYP LY . B P LR P R ehed. cf
.unders;gned sertifies thatthe/shebas:zead the foregoing, received a copy: thereof, and.zs dul.)s authorized to: ex:cuta the abovi: - :
Yaccept its terms. ThePatient acknowledges that be/she has been informe ofz hasreceived a'cop¥ :of /aiidihas beertefitomis -

:d to review and ask questions about all applicable Resident Rights and rules and regulations governing Patient conduct under S
leral and State Law. Mail and nouces Wl].l be given dn'cctly to the panent unless specm'cally duected otherwxse by Pauunz/ :a
;achpreséﬂ[auvengen B RIS L S ;i R T TG

. ,a . e . . .
Y MDA S e DR T2 xhs RO Wl iive EEEL TR 1

- This Facrhty ‘accepts: KPmme b{l Med:we, @Q_Medlcaad?éa] V A SRS TR e :

'51\1::

. i
1cnt Slgnaturc Te9
{

p—
=

TLCEEL

3a Representative/Agént:(Cirélé’ appropnate. one) - Date - PP i

-l Signature g Rl i =
&7/ zﬁﬁ#//ﬂ%) - %@,\ Jifos,
ility Namie and Number-- g - Admmlsu-ator es1gnee ngnature and Da e

MR Whita - Rusinecs Nffira VYallraxzr - Datient Dinl Afadianl Dacaed~
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Beverly Enterprises, Inc. 2 - ‘f{f ? 6

d/b/a Beverly Healthcare Hillview

Itemized Resident Statement

RESIDENT ACCOUNT #:
RESIDENT NAME:
62197-03964-92229
Scott Smith DATE PREPARED:
09/23/04

DATE / PERIOD COVERED DESCRIPTION DAYS /QTY  CHARGES CREDITS
10/22-31/03 Room Charge 10 $1,545.16
10/26/03 Ancillaries 1 $4.36
10/23-27/03 Occupational Therapy 11 $331.01
11/01-06/03 Room Charge 6 $958.00
11/01-02/03 Ancillaries ' 3 $5.44
11/03-06/03 Occupational Therapy 5 $128.10

11/07/03 Discharged
CHARGES CREDITS ' TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
$2,972.07 $0.00 $2,972.07

Scott Smith
¢/o Velma Smith

553 Main St EXHIBIT

Woodland, PA 16881
Page 1 of 1 GE.B__ :



VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

to unsworn falsifications to authoritieé, that he/she is SOU’\C‘"OBMYM ‘H

(NAME)
@Gm%u CD “ec—l'tans of %e ve /(q E”\éfpﬂ&es , plaintiff herein, that
(TITLE) ‘" (COMPANY)

=——==rshe is duly authorized to make this verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing

Complaint are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

I 0

(SIGNATURE)

WWR# 03949868

Seatt Sith




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 100723

NO: 05-1172-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1
COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF:  BEVERLY HEALTHCARE-HILLVIEW

VS,

DEFENDANT: SCOTT SMITH a/k/a SCOTT T. SMITH a/k/a SCOTT THOMAS SMITH a/k/a THOMAS SMITH a/k/a
THOMAS W. SMITH a/k/a W. THOMAS SMITH a/k/a WILLIAM THOMAS SMITH

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, August 12,2005 AT 11:50 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON SCOTT SMITH a/k/a DEFENDANT
AT 953 MAIN STREET, WOODLAND, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO SCOTT SMITH,
DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HUNTER/

FILED
D%%SZU

William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

PURPOSE VENDOR - CHECK# AMOUNT
SURCHARGE WELTMAN 8218822 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS WELTMAN 8218821 22.05

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

DT

Chester A. Hawldins
Sheriff

Day of 2005
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
BEVERLY HEALTHCARE-HILLVIEW
Plaintiff No. 05-1172-CD
VS, PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

SCOTT SMITH a/k/a SCOTT T SMITH
a/k/a SCOTT THOMAS SMITH a/k/a THOMAS W. SMITH
a’k/a W. THOMAS SMITH a/k/a WILLIAM THOMAS SMITH

Defendant

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

WILLIAM T. MOLCZAN, ESQUIRE
PA 1.D.#47437

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Bldg.

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#03949868
Judgment Amount $ 3,305.27

THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FOR ITS CLIENT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
FILED e
1O Def.

mll: HL@@L

0EC 287005 1y pd-cp00

Wiliam A. Shaw Saement+o
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

€v
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
BEVERLY HEALTHCARE-HILLVIEW
Plaintiff
Vs, Civil Action No. 05-1172-CD

SCOTT SMITH a/k/a SCOTT T SMITH
a’k/a SCOTT THOMAS SMITH a/k/fa THOMAS W. SMITH

“a/k/a W. THOMAS SMITH a/k/a WILLIAM THOMAS SMITH

Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter Judgment against the Defendant, SCOTT SMITH a/k/a SCOTT T SMITH
a/k/a SCOTT THOMAS SMITH a/k/a THOMAS W. SMITH

a’k/a W. THOMAS SMITH a/k/a WILLIAM THOMAS SMITH above named, in the default of an Answer, in
the amount of $3,305.27 computed as follows:

Amount claimed in Complaint $2,972.07
Interest from November 7, 2003 to October 6, 2005

at the legal interest rate of 6% per annum $333.20
TOTAL $3,305.27

I hereby certify that appropriate Notices of Default, as attached have been ma]led in accordance with PA
R.C.P. 237.1 on the dates indicated on the Notices.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

N ///ﬁf My

WILLIAM'T. MOLCZAN SQUIRE

PA 1.D.#47437

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Bldg.

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#03949868

Plaintiff’s address is:

c/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A., 2718 Koppers Building, 436 7" Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219
And that the last known address of the Defendant is: 553 MAIN ST

WOODLAND,PA 16881



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BEVERLY HLTHCARE HILLVIEW
Plaintiff 05-1172-CD
SCOTT SMITH

Defendant

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO:

SCOTT SMITH

553 MAIN ST
WOODLAND,PA 16881

Date of Notice: Of}ﬁ)QJ(ﬁ

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE

PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM .
" THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND
.. YOU MAY LOSElYOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO
A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
230 EAST MARKET ST., SUITE 228
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 .

(814) 765-2641, ext. 1300-1301

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

By: M//L‘/’)\W’/'

William T. Molczan, Esquigd

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR #03949868




IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BEVERLY HEALTHCARE-HILLVIEW
Case no: 05-1172-CD

Plaintiff NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
Vvs.

SCOTT SMITH a/k/a SCOTT T SMITH
a’k/a SCOTT THOMAS SMITH a/k/a THOMAS W. SMITH
a/k/a W. THOMAS SMITH a/k/a WILLIAM THOMAS SMITH
Defendant
The undersigned, who first being duly sworn, according to law, deposes and states as follows:

That he/she is the duly authorized agent of the Plaintiff in the within matter.

Affiant further states that the within Affidavit is made pursuant to and in accordance with the
" Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act (SCRA), 50 U.S.C. App. § 521.

Affiant further states that based upon investigation it is the affiant’s belief that the Defendant, SCOTT
SMITH a/k/a SCOTT T SMITH
a/k/a SCOTT THOMAS SMITH a/k/a THOMAS W. SMITH
a/k/a W. THOMAS SMITH a/k/a WILLIAM THOMAS SMITH is not in the military service.

Affiant further states that this belief is supported by the attached certificate from the Defense Manpower Data
Center (DMDC), which states that the Defendant, SCOTT SMITH a/k/a SCOTT T SMITH
a/k/a SCOTT THOMAS SMITH a’k/a THOMAS W. SMITH
a/k/a W. THOMAS SMITH a/k/a WILLIAM THOMAS SMITH is not in the military service.

Gty
SWORN T/@)[ijygsg%glwm presence thls/Qiay
o T

Further Affiant sayeth naught.

"Notana Seai
Wendy L. Gault, Notary Public
NOTARY PUBIEC™ City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
ay Commission Expikes July 16, 3006

Ry e—" yay RPN i

This law firm is a debt collector attempting to collect this debt for our client and any information obtained will be
used for that purpose.
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Request for Military Status Page 1 of 1

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center OCT-06-2005 08:09:36

< Last Name | First/Middle | Begin Date Active Duty Status Service/Agency

SMITH Based on the information you have furnished, the DMDC does not
possess any information indicating that the individual is currently on
active duty.

Upon searching the information data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, the
above is the current status of the individual, per the Information provided, as to all branches of the
Military.

Robert J. Brandewie, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 400 '
Arlington, VA 22209-2593

The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense that

maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the
official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The Department of Defense strongly supports the enforcement of the Service Members Civil Relief Act
[50 USCS Appx. §§ 501 et seq] (SCRA) (formerly the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940).
DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced a small error rate. In the event the
individual referenced above, or any family member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that
the individual is on active duty, or is otherwise entitled to the protections of the SCRA, you are most
strongly encouraged to contact us by Fax at (703-696-4156) or by phone at (703-696-6762). We will
then conduct further research. Your failure to re-contact DMDC may cause provisions of the SCRA to
be invoked against you.

This response reflects current active duty status only. For historical information, please contact the
military services SCRA point of contact.

See: http://www.defenselink.mil/faq/pis/PCO9SLDR .html.

Report ID: BGIEXMEEJZL

https://www.dmdc.osd.mil/scra/owa/scra.prc_Select 10/6/2005



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA i

CIVIL DIVISION

BEVERLY HEALTHCARE-HILLVIEW
Plaintiff
Vs, Civil Action No. 05-1172-CD
SCOTT SMITH a/k/a SCOTT T SMITH
a/k/a SCOTT THOMAS SMITH a/k/a THOMAS W. SMITH
a/k/a W. THOMAS SMITH a/k/a WILLIAM THOMAS SMITH

Defendant

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER

TO: ( ) Plaintiff
(xx) Defendant
() Garnishee
You are hereby notified that the following
Order or Judgment was entered against you

on 12198105

(xx) Assumpsit Judgment in the amount
© 0f $3,305.27 plus costs.

() Trespass Judgment in the amount
‘ of § plus costs.

() If not satisfied within sixty (60)

days, your motor vehicle operator's license and/or registration
will be suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau
of Traffic Safety, Harrisburg, PA.

(xx) Entry of Judgment of
() Court Order
() Non-Pros
() Confession
(xx) Default
() Verdict
() Arbitration
Award

Prothonotary

By:
PROTHONOTARY (OR DEPUTY)

SCOTT SMITH
553 MAIN ST
WOODLAND,PA 16881
Plaintiff’s address is:
c/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A., 2718 Koppers Building, 436 7™ Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219
1-888-434-0085

(\
%



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , @
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Beverly Healthcare-Hillview

C
O
“

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2005-01172-CD
Real Debt: $3,305.27
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $

Scott Smith Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: December 28, 2005

Expires: December 28, 2010

Certified from the record this 28th day of December, 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Sk 3t sk ofe s s sfe sk ok sie e sk e sk ok sfe sk ok i s sk sfe st s sfe s sfe sk sk sk ke sk e e Sk e ke e s sfe s sfe e s sfe sk sk sl sk Sk e sk st sfe s sk ke sk s sk sk sfe sk ok i e ke s skl ks e ke e e sk

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
BEVERLY HLTHCARE HILLVIEW
Plaintiff No. 05-1172-CD
VS. PRAECIPE FOR SATISFACTION OF
JUDGMENT
SCOTT SMITH
Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire
PA. 1.D.#47437
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building
436 Seventh Avenue
““Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955

WWR#03949868

FILED Ay L. 7.00

,Q Sloct. oF Sat

10 ‘o%gzg@ o

William A. Sha
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
BEVERLY HLTHCARE HILLVIEW
Plaintiff
vs. Civil Action No. 05-1172-CD
SCOTT SMITH
Defendant

,’V'T“vaL"‘ s

PRAECIPE FOR SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

At the request of the undersigned attorneys for the Plaintiff, you are directed to satisfy the above-captioned

Judgment.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

By: W //\W/

William T. Molczan, Esquife
PA. |.D #47437
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building
436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
~(442) 434-7955

WWR #03949868

Sworn to and subscnbed
before me this &~
y of May, 06

oAk, I/

NOTARY PUBLIC\

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Heidi J. Kelly, Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Alisgheny County
My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries " -
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA X

CIVIL DIVISION </ C

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2005-01172-CD
Beverly Healthcare-Hillview ‘

Debt: $3,305.27
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Scott Smith

Interest From:

Cost: $7.00.

NOW, Monday, June 05, 2006 , directions for satisfaction having been received, and all
costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record. -

Certified from the record this 5th day of June, A.D. 2006, M
il g,

Prothonotary




